November 1, 2018

COUNTY COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA
County Council Chambers, 440 Third St, 4" Floor

Monday, November 5, 2018
6:00 pm

Open Meeting — Mark Gorbett, President

Request for Additional Appropriation and/or Transfer of Funds —

County General/Coroner — 001-07
Clayton Nolting, Coroner

Health Trust Fund — 507
Health Maintenance Fund — 019
Collis Mayfield, Administrator
Link Fulp, Director of Environmental Health

E911 Emergency Operations Center — 122
Todd Noblitt, Director

2018 REALM RSAT Grant
Rob Gaskill, Residential Center Director

Request for Salary Ordinance Amendment —

County General/IT —001-41
Scott Mayes, IT Director

Community Corrections — 016
Brad Barnes, Court Services Director

Sheriff’s Pension Discussion -
Sheriff Matt Myers

Employee Benefit Trust Update

Miscellaneous

County Governmental Office Building
Is Wheelchair Accessible
Please call 812-379-1510 for additional accommodations

$19,000.00

$33,560.00
$28,910.00

$ 2,305.94

$ 6,201.00



