## COUNTY COUNCIL WORK SESSION AGENDA County Council Chambers, 440 Third St, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Monday, November 5, 2018 6:00 pm

## **Open Meeting** – Mark Gorbett, President

## **Request for Additional Appropriation and/or Transfer of Funds** –

County General/Coroner – 001-07 Clayton Nolting, Coroner	\$19,000.00
Health Trust Fund – 507 Health Maintenance Fund – 019 Collis Mayfield, Administrator Link Fulp, Director of Environmental Health	\$33,560.00 \$28,910.00
E911 Emergency Operations Center – 122 Todd Noblitt, Director	\$ 2,305.94
2018 REALM RSAT Grant Rob Gaskill, Residential Center Director	\$ 6,201.00
<b>Request for Salary Ordinance Amendment</b> –	
County General/IT – 001-41 Scott Mayes, IT Director	
Community Corrections – 016 Brad Barnes, Court Services Director	
Sheriff's Pension Discussion - Sheriff Matt Myers	
Employee Benefit Trust Update	

Miscellaneous

County Governmental Office Building Is Wheelchair Accessible Please call 812-379-1510 for additional accommodations